1 January  –  31 December 2021 1 January  –   31 December 2020

  Import Export Import Export

USD 12.803.010 18.974.523 6.924.760 15.100.864

EUR 9.335.160 8.611.428 9.260.575 7.512.812

TRY -- 2.483.484 -- 1.551.717

GBP 71.959 -- 80.003 --

TRY equivalent 223.677.949 267.861.534 125.709.605 171.212.809

YATAŞ YATAK VE YORGAN SANAYİ TİCARET ANONİM ŞİRKETİ AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES
 NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS AS OF 31 DECEMBER 2021

 (Currency - Turkish Lira unless expressed otherwise.)
 (CONVENIENCE TRANSLATION INTO ENGLISH OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS, ORIGINALLY ISSUED IN TURKISH)

47

Foreign Currency Risk Sensitivity Analysis

As of   31 December 2021 , if  TRY evaluates / devaluates against foreign currency by 10% and all other variables
remains the same, profit before tax which occurs as a result of the foreign exchange loss / gain arising from net
foreign exchange exposure is as below:

Foreign Currency Risk Sensivity Analysis Table

  31 December 2021

  Profit / (Loss)

  Appreciation of foreign currency Depreciation of foreign currency

In case of appreciation / depreciation of USD against TRY at 10%

1- USD net asset / liability 13.210.429  (13.210.429)
2- Part of hedged from USD risk (-) -- --

3- USD net effect (1+2) 13.210.429  (13.210.429)

In case of appreciation / depreciation of EUR against TRY at 10%

4- EUR net asset / liability (19.439.173) 19.439.173
5- Part of hedged from EUR risk (-) -- --

6- EUR net effect (4+5) (19.439.173) 19.439.173

In case of appreciation / depreciation of GBP against TRY at 10%

7-GBP net asset/liability 31.543  (31.543)
8-Part of hedged from GBP risk (-) -- --

9-GBP net effect (7+8) 31.543  (31.543)

In case of appreciation / depreciation of RUB against TRY at 10%

10-RUB net asset/liability (18.068.848) 18.068.848
11-Part of hedged from RUB risk (-) -- --

12-RUB net effect (10+11) (18.068.848) 18.068.848

Total (3+6+9+12) (24.266.049) 24.266.049

Foreign Currency Risk Sensivity Analysis Table

  31 December 2020

  Profit / (Loss)

  Appreciation of foreign currency Depreciation of foreign currency

In case of appreciation / depreciation of USD against TRY at 10%

1- USD net asset / liability 6.683.786 (6.683.786)
2- Part of hedged from USD risk (-) -- --

3- USD net effect (1+2) 6.683.786 (6.683.786)

In case of appreciation / depreciation of EUR against TRY at 10%

4- EUR net asset / liability (1.119.217) 1.119.217
5- Part of hedged from EUR risk (-) -- --

6- EUR net effect (4+5) (1.119.217) 1.119.217

In case of appreciation / depreciation of GBP against TRY at 10%

7-GBP net asset/liability 16.503 (16.503)
8-Part of hedged from GBP risk (-) -- --

9-GBP net effect (7+8) 16.503 (16.503)

In case of appreciation / depreciation of RUB against TRY at 10%

10-RUB net asset/liability 433.756 (433.756)
11-Part of hedged from RUB risk (-) -- --

12-RUB net effect (10+11) 433.756 (433.756)

Total (3+6+9+12) 6.014.828 (6.014.828)

YATAŞ YATAK VE YORGAN SANAYİ TİCARET ANONİM ŞİRKETİ AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES
 NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS AS OF 31 DECEMBER 2021

 (Currency - Turkish Lira unless expressed otherwise.)
 (CONVENIENCE TRANSLATION INTO ENGLISH OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS, ORIGINALLY ISSUED IN TURKISH)

48

NOTE 33 – FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (FAIR VALUE DISCLOSURES AND  HEDGE ACCOUNTING
DISCLOSURES)

Fair value is the amount at which a financial instrument could be exchanged in a current transaction between
willing parties, other than in a forced sale or liquidation, and is best evidenced by a quoted market price, if one